

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

DISPUR:: GUWAHATI-6

Block-A, Second Floor, Janata Bhawan, email ID :- gad.assam@gov.in, website :- gad.assam.gov.in

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 24th September/2021

No. GAG(B).176/2020/106: - Subject to reversion without notice and assigning any reasons thereof, and, on the recommendation of the Selection Board for selection of a candidate to the post of Revenue Sheristadar, in its meeting held on 06-09-2021 in General Administration Department, Government of Assam, SRI GOLAP MEDHI, Head Assistant, in the establishment of the Deputy Commissioner, Bongaigaon, is hereby appointed to the post of Revenue Sheristadar in the establishment of the Deputy Commissioner, Bongaigaon in the scale of pay of PB :-Rs.22,000/- to 97,000/- with Grade Pay- Rs.11,500/- per month and posted in the Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Bongaigaon, against existing vacancy with effect from the date of taking over charge.

Sd/- M.S. Manivannan, IAS Commissioner and Secretary to the Government of Assam, **General Administration Department**

Memo No. GAG(B).176/2020/106-A

Dated Dispur, the 24th September/2021

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Accountant General (A & E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Guwahati-29.
- 2. The Commissioner, Lower Assam Division, Guwahati, Assam.
- The Deputy Commissioner, Bongaigaon for favour of kind information and necessary action with 3. a request to fix the pay of the incumbent concerned as per existing Rules and furnish an authenticated copy of the joining report to this Department.
- 4. The Treasury Officer, Bongaigaon Treasury.
- The Director, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21, with a request to publish the 5. notification in the next issue of Assam Gazette.
- 6. The Special Officer to the Commissioner, Lower Assam Division, Guwahati, Assam.
- 7. P.S. / P.A. to the Commissioner and Secretary to the Government of Assam, General Administration Department, Janata Bhawan, Dispur.
- 8. GOLAP MEDHI, Head Assistant, O/o the Deputy Commissioner, Bongaigaon.

Copy for uploading in Department's Website / Copy for email to all concerned.

10. Office Copy.

By Orders etc.,

Joint Secretary to the Government of Assam, **General Administration Department**